
TABLE 8 
U.S. EXPORTS OF LEAF TOBACCO 

BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION 
(METRIC TONS AND $1000)

COUNTRY 
January - May May 

Quantity Value Quantity Value 
2003 2004 2003 2004 2003 2004 2003 2004 

European Union 
Germany 
Belgium-Luxembourg 
France 
Netherlands 
Spain 
Italy 
Denmark 
Portugal 
Austria 
United Kingdom 

9,896 
5,367 
1,996 

516 
2,011 
3,023 
3,406 

258 
275 

1,337 

9,634 
9,366 
5,208 
2,745 
2,688 
2,667 
2,305 

916 
761 
757 

61,506 
30,717 
12,457 
2,540 

15,460 
21,127 
21,635 
1,057 
1,886 
6,106 

74,250 
67,141 
12,864 
21,184 
20,990 
18,357 
13,235 
7,999 
3,799 
4,613 

974 
40 

771 
112 
733 

0 
604 

0 
0 

533 

1,433 
734 
756 
420 
592 
38 

473 
0 

143 
173 

6,206 
199 

4,092 
603 

6,424 
0 

3,845 
0 
0 

1,746 

12,180 
4,080 
6,625 
2,681 
6,783 

260 
2,426 

0 
689 

1,170 
Cyprus 
Czech Republic 
Sweden 
Other 

Total EU 
Other Markets 

126 
0 

282 
304 

28,797 

463 
317 
189 
170 

38,186 

633 
0 

1,513 
2,241 

178,878 

2,306 
1,471 
1,031 
1,448 

250,688 

20 
0 

38 
19 

3,844 

75 
63 
0 

20 
4,920 

109 
0 

293 
173 

23,690 

379 
308 

0 
170

37,751 

Japan 
Thailand 
Indonesia 
Russian Federation 
Dominican Republic 
Switzerland 
Korea; Republic of 
Jordan 
Malaysia 
Romania 

14,414 
1,248 

972 
795 

1,814 
9,370 
1,940 

547 
1,270 

96 

13,111 
3,364 
2,693 
2,655 
1,691 
1,677 
1,518 
1,098 
1,062 

941 

96,903 
8,992 
6,017 
2,478 

29,190 
72,793 
13,586 
2,918 

10,056 
779 

89,798 
15,871 
17,992 
12,304 
25,012 
12,307 
11,218 
5,405 
8,367 
3,893 

2,599 
0 

329 
165 
171 
109 

2 
205 
471 
96 

108 
0 

538 
888 
119 

4 
96 

165 
106 
348 

20,466 
6 

2,012 
610 

3,896 
24 
18 

1,100 
3,801 

779 

418 
0 

3,235 
4,295 
4,472 

24 
761 
813 
819 

1,335 
Nigeria 
Taiwan 
Honduras 
South Africa; Republic of 
Norway 
Australia 
Turkey 
Other 

Total Other Markets 

1,553 
2,099 

354 
11 

575 
1,575 

128 
3,747 

42,508 

816 
784 
610 
558 
427 
272 
245 

2,555 

36,077 

4,802 
16,219 
1,853 

53 
3,537 
8,635 

305 
19,879 

298,995 

2,839 
7,727 
2,890 
2,956 
2,623 
2,424 
1,340 

12,276 

237,242 

43 
395 
48 
7 

268 
547 
75 

561 

6,091 

0 
280 
23 
0 

173 
1 
0 

266 

3,115 

238 
3,740 

164 
37 

1,763 
3,514 

139 
3,243 

45,550 

0 
3,181 

74 
0 

1,051 
8 
0 

1,453 

21,939 

World Total 71,305 74,263 477,873 487,930 9,935 8,035 69,240 59,690 

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR. 

SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS. 
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